

Amend **CSSB 2497** (senate committee report) in SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 341.0365, Health and Safety Code (page 1), as follows:

(1) In the section heading (line 26), strike "FILTRATION" and substitute "TREATMENT".

(2) On line 30, strike "filtration system" and substitute "treatment system, which may include a filtration system,".

(3) In Subdivision (1) (lines 33 and 34), strike "and the United States Environmental Protection Agency".

(4) In Subdivision (2) (lines 36 and 37), between "commission" and "during", insert ", not including a complaint submitted to the commission regarding water quality issues associated with the distribution system that are not related to water quality issues from the underground source,".

(5) In Subdivision (2) (line 37), between "months" and the underlined semicolon, insert "for which the commission has determined a need to install additional treatment measures, including requiring the public water system to install a filtration system".

(6) In Subdivision (3) (line 38), strike "filtration" and substitute "treatment".